GRAND LODGE OF MARK MASTER MASONS OF INDIA



Freemasons Hall, Janpath, New Delhi-110001 (M) +91-7827000157; 7827008300 Email: office@grandlodgeofindia.in Web: grandlodgeofindia.in

RW Bro. VISHAL BAKSHI Grand Secretary

18th January 2022

No.330 Circular No.7/18

То

Secretaries, daughter Mark Lodges of Northern Region Scribes, RAM Lodges of Northern Region

Dear Sir & RW/VW/W/ Brother

Following the resignation of MW Bro. AK Sharma as the Regional Grand Mark Master of the Regional Grand Mark Lodge of Northern India, RW Bro Puneet Sohal, the Dy. Regional Grand Mark Master, has been designated as "Deputy Regional Grand Mark Master in Charge" of the Regional Grand Mark Lodge with immediate effect and until the Installation of RW Bro Sanjiv Gandhi as the next Regional Grand Mark Master of the Regional Grand Mark Lodge of Northern India.

With Best Wishes

Yours Fraternally

Usza darks

Vishal Bakshi Grand Secretary

Copy to: Members, General Board / RAM Council RW Bro Sanjiv Gandhi RW Bro Puneet Sohal Reg. Grand Secretary, RGL of EI/SI/WI